NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. 1411	ונטיוננ ו	SN 092121	0000		
Date In: 01/02/2021 17:06	Jeb description		Date &Time	Completed	Done	,
Ref No NA/MOI 21001498/14	SAS c-filing		1			
VILLING SLW 5655P	B-mail (while ones,	AIC 2hrs)			18.	
11/11/ 30/01/2021 14:30	I-Motor Cinim I	orm	ti			
	1-Motor W/O (w	thin; OD Thra,	TP 4brs)			:
(11) - Tr ! Reporting Only)	t-Photo Uplonde	d				
	Assessment/Surve	y Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by F	x/Hand to	Owner/Wks	12	*********	-
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T		Tol:	Fas	x:	)
Tr Earliculars: Veh No: SMR	2378 Z	. INC(	.)/Non-IŅ	IC( -).		
Owner / Driver: (			Tcl:			
Policy No: ( ) Perio	od; (	)	Cover Type			
Confirmed by : (		ater.		me:	)	
	ote-Est. Status (WO		%; P: 21-7	7%. P: 80-10	0%]	
	arranty; YES ( )	/NO( )	)		•••	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	) ( ) / \$2,000 (		DESCRIPTION OF	10 x 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	25 G	
Emonifolistas (Signature 2012)	PARTY CARROLL	STANDIT		of repolice.	Con Chi	
( ) Walk-In Customar : Customor's Inform		, and a sur	Cuy 140 Tales	1	· · ·	-
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Insurer		( ):To	wing Co: (4	· · ·		)
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	TISS ( ) / ITO	PARTITION OF THE PARTIT	nere lunari	THE PARTY OF THE P		hi ·
in a maria a septimental di servino della completa di septimbra	Transplant in the second	語為時期的影響	Birekstabb	Softline of the	ASE Achierro	juy .
	urlesy Car ( )			,,,	_	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	,( -)	<del></del>			7 :	
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]	00] ( · )					
Injurý:					DAME. FT	पुर्वात् हुत्
Dangering Penghan Service (Page 1998)	Value of the second			国的特别	SEMONTIE.	
			·•		construction.	
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000			-	
						-
	1					
7		GAMES AS				(Capilari) Midibal
	1017   198	AR: Application	大学生活力。自然是一个企业	核網域所得到 01:	30	. Woolnin
Charleman and Islands services a second to be	· 1000 (1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	DA : Damege /	Assessment (51	A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	745	
Driver/Owner:	11	TF : Towing P. FT : Follow-Th	rough Survey	- 5	120	
Contact No:		terr tr. H. T.	montels Hurryry (I	(wef 10 Jan 300)	530	
	6)	TR: Re-Impeo	tion	11 - 23	373	
Darnaged Portion:	7)	NI 1 Idao DA + NTUC Addillo	SMRT Survey			
		on.	7	our court	55	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		· NG: Rapair Co	Car / Tpt Allows	inde .	510	
SEVER SHEER PRODUCTION OF THE VEST CONTROL OF THE	ERECTOR OF THE	+ NT: Post Repo	elf Inspection leot Excess Coor	dinatida	222	
Variations and the second of t	是到1995年1995年	TTO (NII): TP	(Non INC) again	ast INC	30 .	
MLL:	9	N12: Idao Mol	bile	. Fac Charged	Variation	MANAGER
1.27.2		voice dated		Fee Charged	MARIN	l



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the <u>Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 01/02/2021 17:06 (SGT) Date of Accident 30/01/2021 14:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident ECP, Singapore Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SLW5655P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LEE SENG KIONG NRIC No SXXXX612G Email Address SHANNON.182@HOTMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No

(Phone) +65-96397050 Alternative Phone No.

+65-96397050

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Note Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Reporting only Vehicle Category Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company United Overseas Insurance

Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy No

Policy Number DHOM110172692000

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver LEE CHANGHUI, SHANNON NRIC No SXXXX463G Date Of Birth

Occupation

11/12/1992 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 23/10/2012
Driving experience 8 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender Male

Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81136608
Alt. Phone Number -

Email Address SHANNON.182@HOTMAIL.COM Address 27 EASTWOOD WAY

Address complement

Postcode 486550 Is the driver the policyholder? No

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Parent
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

#### GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear

Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

### OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

No

### DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

## REFER TO STATEMENT

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SMR2378Z
Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model -

Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Private car
Name of Driver KEITH

Contact Number (Phone) +65-91386928

Address
Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name

Accident report SN0921210000

Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date Time	& Driver's & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time				Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel			
ketch Plan				1		A: 51W 565E B: 3MR 2376			
		ECP							

## Describe Circumstances of the Accident

THE THE PART OF TH
On stated date is time, my vehicle (SLW 5655 P) was exiting a minor
rood onto ECP when the vehicle (SMR 23782) in front of me
came to a total stop suddenly. The traffic was clear was the
major road but venice B did not move out. Mr My venicle could not.
stop completely in time and hit the rear of vehicle B. Only slight
change was (scratches) was to the lower rear bumper of vehicle B.
Traffic police came to the scene but no police report was made.
Opposite party claimed he was fine when asked by the police.
At Ex

## Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



#### **United Overseas Insurance Limited**

3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@uoi.com.sg uoi.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

## Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DH0M110172692000

Excess:

\$500/-NAMED DRIVERS

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$1500/-OTHERS

Vehicle Number

\$3000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

SLW5655P

\$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Name of Insured

LEE SENG KIONG

Restricted Driver(s)

NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 22 February 2020 to 21 February 2021

Engine#

HR12278012B

Hire Purchase

TAN CHONG CREDIT PTE LTD

Chassis#

JN1TAAE12Z0980263

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP [MX 1] AUTHORISED DRIVER

(1) The Insured

(2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission

(3) In the event of the death of the Insured

(a) any member of the Insured's family or a paid driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and

(b) any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured

## LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car pooling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the passengers thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be deemed to constitute use for hire or reward

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

FCAD.I Date: 13/02/2020

For the Compan

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCI	DENT DATE: 30 / 01 /	2021 )(DD/MM/YYY	), TIME:()(HH:MM)
LOCA	TION:_ ECP	POWER THE STATE OF	
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE		s *
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	SLW 56557	
	b)INSURANCE COMPA	NY:	
	c)POLICY NUMBER:	19/19/2	
		PREHENSIVE / THIRD PAR	TY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	and the second s	ission Note.	*/-
		(PRIVATE / COMMERCIA	// MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
		T ACCIDENT TIME:	
		NDER YOUR OWN INSUF	
		HIRD PARTY CLAIM / RE	41 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLE		isolating of tell
70/3			(MALE / FEMALE)
			CONTACT: 9639 70'50
	c)ADDRESS:		_com/ci
F E E	· ·		
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF D	RIVER ALSO POLICY HO	LDER
The of person . 3.	DRIVER		
The of passanger (Including driver)	a)NAME:	9	(MALE / FEMALE)
(Indualing driver)	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		CONTACT: 8113 6608
(2)	c)ADDRESS:		
Lagrange State Sta	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (	/ / // // // //	M /YYYY1 .
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDO		* *
	f) YEARS OF DRIVING EX		*3
			D'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
			I INSURED: FATHER
	a) WEATHER CONDITION		
	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY	A STANDARD CONTRACTOR AND	
	WAS ANYBODY INJURED		
	a)REPORTED TO POLICE		-
		HICH POLICE STATION:	
8. 1	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE		
. He of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	SMR 23+8Z.	_MODEL:
Indudina driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	Keith.	
1 1	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT	:	CONTACT: 9138 6928
9. 1	HIRD PARTY VEHICLE		
Line Access	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:_		_MODEL:
tho of passunger	e) DRIVER'S NAME:		
Induding driver)	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT	:	_CONTACT::
( )			
~	<u>.</u>	1	12
*	*	RSpuelk	exauto. com.
	William.		28
108	· Oine	11 = Shannon 18	a Ole twell com
	. 61714	11 - Sugnnon 18	Z Whatman Com
(70 9082 X	La,	22	
1702	- day	( = '	
	sund.		×
	VIDE	0 - No.	